

## Pender County Planning and Community Development

#### **Planning Division**

805 S. Walker Street PO Box 1519 Burgaw, NC 28425



Phone: 910-259-1202 Fax: 910-259-1295 www.pendercountync.gov

#### Jeff Beaudoin Application Information Master Development Plan Revision

Case Number: MDP-2023-50

**Application Type:** Master Development Plan Revision

Applicant: Jeff Beaudoin

Owners: Jeff Beaudoin

Location: Located approximately 700 feet south of the intersection of Country Club Dr and

Transfer Station Rd

Property ID #(s): 4203-35-3583-0000

**Description:** Request for the approval of a Master Development Plan Revision for 5

residential units and a lifestyle building/center

Current Zoning: PD, Planned Development

**Technical Review Committee Meeting** 

Thursday, July 6, 2023

**Board of County Commissioners/Planning Board Meeting** 

Tuesday, August 1, 2023

**Application Materials** 

Application Package Site Plan

## Pender County Planning and Community Development

805 S. Walker Street PO Box 1519 Burgaw, NC 28425



Phone: 910-259-1202 Fax: 910-259-1295 www.pendercountync.gov

### Planned Development & Residential Mixed Zoning Districts Master Development Plan Submission

		nsidered for the Technical Review Committee hearing and reviewed by Staff only				
when	deemed comple	te. The application will be regarded as incomplete until the following items are				
receive	ed by the Plannin	ng and Community Development Staff.				
1.		Pre-submittal Meeting Date of Meeting Size of Meeting				
2.		Signed Application				
3.		Payment				
_	1	\$500 plus \$10 per acre for the first 100 acres, \$5 per acre thereafter				
4. Paper Plan Sets						
_	\	One (1) 24 x 36, Fifteen (15) 11 x 17				
5.		Digital Submission				
		For all documents submitted in paper copy, bring a digital copy with paper				
		submission.				
6. Adjacent Property List						
		A list of names and addresses, as obtained from the county tax listings and tax				
	,	abstract, to the owners of all properties located within 500-feet of the of the				
		perimeter of the project bounds.				
7.	Adjacent Property Envelopes					
		The applicant shall provide a set of business envelopes addressed to each of the				
owners of all properties located within 500-feet of the perimeter of the pro						
		bounds and accompanied with the amount of postage required for first class				
	1	postage.				
8.		Permits				
		Please include any permits issued on the project including but not limited to:				
	\	environmental, traffic analysis, utility, or other site specific conditions.				
9.		Site Plan Requirements				
		A prepared site plan in accordance with the Unified Development Ordinance				
		standards 6.1, Pender County Collector Street Plan, Pender County				
		Transportation Plan, other approved State of Federal Transportation				
Improvement Plan, or any other adopted plan in Pender County.						
		(See Master Development Plan Checklist)				
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
	I certify that all in	formation presented in this application is accurate to the best of my knowledge.				
		1/12/1/21				
Signati	ure of Applicant	Date				
		Seeff leistele				
Printed Name		OCH BUNDO Staff Initials:				
		l Date:				

#### **APPLICATION FOR MASTER DEVELOPMENT PLAN**

Application/10x					
Application For					
F e-suptication Conference					
SECTION 1: APP	PLICANT INFORMATION				
Applicant's Name:	JEFF Beardow	Owner's Name:	Jeff Beaudoin		
Applicant's Address:	P.O. Pox 538	Owner's Address:	P.O. Box 538		
City, State, & Zip	Hampshed, NC 28443	City, State, & Zip	Hampskeduc 28443		
The same of the sa	910-547-3781	Phone Number:	910-547-3781		
Email Address:	JJBPardoNEMSN.COM	Email Address:	J J Beaudow @MSN. rom		
Legal relationship applicant to land					
SECTION 2: PRO	DJECT INFORMATION				
Type of Master Development Plan		nmercial 17, GI District	Mixed Use		
Property Identification Number (PIN):	4203-35-3583-0000 (4.55)	Total property	acreage: Ho55		
Zoning Classification:	PD	Acreage to be disturbed:	4,32		
Water Provider	Penderutilities.	Wastewater Pr	ovider: Pluns and/OR 1500 ga		
Project Address :	1497 Country Club	Road Ha	4P54ad NC 28493		
Description of Project Location:	PD Zone, Existing Lifestyle Zonter Buldings.				
Describe activities to be undertaken on project site:	Residential and Lifestyk Building/Center.				
SECTION 3: SIGN	NATURES				
Applicant's Signatu	ure 1ell un		Date:		
Applicant's Printed Name	JOF BRANDON		Date: 5 (123)		
Owner's Signature	10/1 M		Date: 6/1/23		
Owner's Printed Na	ame Seff Benda		Date: 51122		

NOTE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN NAMED IN CO	CE TO APPLICABLE	
Applicate progest subjected in witting prospect of the 2. Occurring public learning has been solventised, the case Board on other actionized purpose agrees to table as as 3. All floor are publicated and action to the case of the complete polymers agreement that the case of the complete polymers are publicated.  4. A complete polymers are particularly as a complete polymers are publicated.		

# SITE PLAN(S)

